Siena Research Institute - 3/2/09 - 3/8/09 1,012 completes +/- 3%

How much attention have you been paying to recent national financial events, including Stock Market declines, and the government stimulus plans? Have you followed these events very
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closely, somewhat closely, not very closely or not at all closely?
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very closely 48% | 52% | 45% | 47% | 50% | 49% | 49% | 45% | 48% | 51% | 49% | 49% | 48% | 56% | 30% | 54% | 57% | 41% | 50% 60%
Somewhat closely 38% | 37% | 38% | 35% | 42% | 38% | 38% | 34% | 39% | 40% | 35% | 39% | 38% | 18% | 51% | 34% | 31% | 37% | 36% 33%
Not very closely 8% | 6% | 11% [ 10% | 3% | 10% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 5% | 11% 7% 8% 20% | 14% 7% 6% | 12% 8% 6%
Not at all closely 6% | 5% | 6% | 8% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 13% | 5% | 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% | 10% 6% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
How serious an effect do you think the current national financial problems will have upon you and your household? Do you anticipate a very serious effect, a somewhat serious effect, a
not very serious effect or a not at all serious effect?
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | S100K+
Very serious 36% | 39% [ 34% | 39% | 44% | 29% | 36% | 40% | 38% | 33% | 34% | 33% | 43% | 51% | 35% | 40% | 35% | 41% | 38% 35%
Somewhat serious 45% | 39% | 51% | 42% | 40% | 52% | 46% | 38% | 48% | 45% | 46% | 46% | 42% | 35% | 49% | 42% | 43% | 40% | 49% 42%
Not very serious 13% | 15% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 10% | 17% | 13% [ 15% 8% 12% | 11% | 13% [ 14% | 12% 7% 18%
Not at all serious 4% 6% 3% 5% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 8% | 3% | 4% 6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Refused 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
For each of the following possible economic events, tell me whether you think it is very likely to happen in the near future, somewhat likely, not very likely or not at all likely that it will
happen in the near future.
The federal stimulus plan will soon begin to bring the economy back to health.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
Very likely 15% | 15% | 15% | 21% | 17% | 6% | 15% | 13% | 22% | 7% 8% 7% 35% | 24% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 23% 10% 10%
Somewhat likely 43% | 40% | 46% | 45% | 32% | 48% | 44% | 42% | 49% | 34% | 42% | 43% | 45% | 43% | 49% | 42% | 39% | 41% | 47% 40%
Not very likely 26% | 26% | 25% | 20% | 28% | 31% | 25% | 27% | 19% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 13% 9% 19% | 29% | 28% | 23% | 32% 23%
Not at all likely 13% | 16% | 10% | 10% | 21% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 7% | 24% | 14% | 15% 3% 25% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 6% 10% 25%
Don't know 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 2% 4% 1% 5% 0% 3% 1% 5% 6% 1% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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We are headed into a global economic depression.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr $50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very likely 45% | 43% | 47% | 45% | 45% | 46% | 45% | 50% | 45% | 40% | 47% | 44% | 43% | 46% | 48% | 45% | 42% | 52% | 46% 40%
Somewhat likely 33% | 30% | 35% | 28% | 34% | 37% | 33% | 26% | 30% | 39% | 37% | 37% | 32% | 36% | 26% | 35% | 37% | 26% | 35% 42%
Not very likely 16% | 19% | 14% | 20% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 18% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 20% | 12% | 24% | 12% | 15% | 15% 14% 13%
Not at all likely 4% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
There will be widespread bank failures.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | S100K+
Very likely 32% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 31% | 30% | 31% | 36% | 30% | 32% | 32% | 31% | 30% | 41% | 25% | 37% | 31% | 36% | 33% 29%
Somewhat likely 36% | 33% | 39% | 33% | 43% | 37% | 37% | 32% | 34% | 39% | 42% | 38% | 41% | 29% | 47% | 31% | 32% | 36% | 40% 34%
Not very likely 24% | 27% | 21% | 26% | 20% | 24% | 24% | 21% | 29% | 19% | 19% | 23% | 22% | 13% | 26% | 22% | 25% | 18% | 22% 30%
Not at all likely 4% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 0% 5% 7% 5% 3% 1%
Don't know 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 5% 3% 3% 3% 10% 1% 1% 6% 6% 1% 3%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
The Stock Market will regain its recent losses.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very likely 17% | 18% | 17% | 23% | 12% | 13% | 17% | 17% | 22% | 15% | 9% 12% | 31% | 31% | 18% | 16% | 17% | 25% 15% 13%
Somewhat likely 36% | 37% | 36% | 38% | 36% | 34% | 35% | 44% | 36% | 33% | 36% | 34% | 32% | 24% | 43% | 32% | 33% | 35% | 36% 31%
Not very likely 35% | 32% | 38% | 28% | 41% | 40% | 36% | 27% | 33% | 41% | 39% | 39% | 30% | 34% | 31% | 39% | 35% | 28% | 38% 44%
Not at all likely 8% | 11% | 6% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 11% | 11% 5% 9% 5% 10% | 10% | 7% 9% 10%
Don't know 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Age Income

Ind/ Afr $50K -
Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

66% | 65% | 66% | 62% | 65% | 70% | 66% | 65% | 66% | 62% | 70% | 67% | 61% | 63% | 58% | 70% | 67% | 65% | 71% 62%
25% | 23% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 23% | 25% | 29% | 24% | 27% | 26% | 25% | 32% | 24% | 35% | 21% | 22% | 24% 22% 29%

6% | 8% | 4% 5% 7% 5% | 6% | 1% | 7% | 8% 2% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
1% 3% 3%

Unemployment will reach near record levels.
Ethnic

Gender Region Reg to Vote Party

Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst

Very likely
Somewhat likely

Not very likely
Not at all likely 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% | 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% | 0% | 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The economy will soon recover.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
$100K | S100K+

Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K
Very likely 14% | 14% | 14% | 25% | 7% 5% | 13% | 17% | 18% | 12% 6% 7% 32% 16% 16% | 14% | 13% | 22% 10% 6%
34% | 33% | 36% | 31% [ 37% | 37% | 33% | 43% | 34% | 29% | 35% 30% | 45% | 26% | 40% | 31% | 31% | 42% 30% 28%

Somewhat likely
39% | 39% | 40% | 34% | 44% | 44% | 41% | 31% | 36% | 45% | 46% | 47% | 21% | 46% | 35% | 42% | 42% | 28% | 48% 49%
12% | 14% 2% 12% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 6% 12% 16%

Not very likely
Not at all likely 11% | 13% | 9% | 9% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 8% | 10% | 14%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The federal government will take control of many large banks.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Very likely 40% | 44% | 37% | 44% | 35% | 39% | 40% | 47% | 41% | 40% | 35% | 36% | 49% | 39% | 43% | 42% | 38% | 49% [ 39% 36%
Somewhat likely 32% | 28% | 35% | 28% | 32% | 37% | 33% | 22% | 30% | 31% | 42% | 38% | 26% | 19% | 31% | 29% | 33% | 27% | 34% 37%
Not very likely 19% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 22% | 11% | 18% | 16% | 24% | 20% | 19% | 17% | 14% 18% 22%
Not at all likely 4% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 3% 4% 2% 7% 11% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3%
Don't know 5% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 11% | 4% | 5% 8% 6% 2% 7% 1% 5% 8% 5% 5% 2%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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American auto makers will soon return to profitability.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr $50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Very likely 11% | 11% | 10% | 15% | 6% | 9% | 10% | 18% | 13% | 5% 7% 7% 20% | 10% | 13% 9% 9% | 18% 10% 4%
Somewhat likely 29% | 24% | 34% | 28% | 31% | 29% | 28% | 34% | 31% | 27% | 23% | 24% | 36% | 39% | 32% | 30% | 25% | 30% | 30% 21%
Not very likely 40% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 37% | 46% | 41% | 29% | 37% | 40% | 52% | 44% | 33% | 26% | 35% | 40% | 43% | 34% | 41% 45%
Not at all likely 17% | 20% | 14% | 17% | 25% | 12% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 24% | 15% | 20% | 11% | 19% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 11% 17% 28%
Don't know 4% | 3% | 5% | 5% 1% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 4% 3% 5% 0% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 2%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
For each of the following concerns, tell me whether for you the statement is completely true, somewhat true, not very true or not at all true.
(Of those not already retired) I'm afraid I'm going to have to postpone my retirement because of this crisis.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | S100K+
Completely true 30% | 29% | 30% | 29% | 29% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 34% | 19% | 32% | 29% | 33% | 36% | 19% [ 34% | 40% | 31% | 34% 23%
Somewhat true 21% | 22% | 20% | 25% | 24% | 14% | 20% | 27% | 21% | 20% | 19% | 17% | 21% | 26% | 21% | 20% | 25% | 22% 18% 24%
Not very true 17% | 15% | 19% | 17% | 15% | 19% | 18% | 14% | 16% | 23% | 15% | 18% | 21% 9% 19% | 17% | 13% | 13% 16% 23%
Not at all true 25% | 29% | 21% | 21% | 25% | 30% | 26% | 18% | 22% | 32% | 26% | 30% | 21% | 17% | 27% | 24% | 20% | 24% | 26% 22%
Don't know 8% | 5% | 10% | 8% | 7% | 7% | 7% | 14% | 6% | 6% 9% 6% 5% 11% | 15% 4% 1% 9% 7% 7%
Refused 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
| believe either my job or another household member's job is not secure.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Completely true 31% | 31% | 31% | 35% | 35% | 24% | 31% | 33% | 33% | 28% | 27% | 27% | 36% | 55% | 33% | 36% | 24% | 37% | 32% 26%
Somewhat true 22% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 27% | 23% | 17% | 17% | 21% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 24% | 16% | 23% | 23% 22%
Not very true 15% | 16% | 14% | 11% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 12% | 20% | 17% | 17% | 10% 9% 10% | 17% | 16% | 8% 15% 22%
Not at all true 29% | 28% | 30% | 29% | 23% | 32% | 29% | 25% | 27% | 33% | 35% | 33% | 31% | 14% | 32% | 22% | 36% | 26% | 28% 29%
Don't know 2% 1% | 3% | 3% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 5% 4% 1% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0%
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I'm concerned about my ability to get a loan.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr $50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Completely true 26% | 24% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 22% | 25% | 37% | 26% | 22% | 24% | 19% | 42% | 57% | 38% | 31% | 12% | 32% | 27% 21%
Somewhat true 22% | 23% | 21% | 25% | 20% | 19% | 22% | 26% | 25% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 20% | 13% | 28% | 23% | 15% | 22% | 27% 18%
Not very true 19% | 20% | 18% | 16% | 17% | 23% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 24% | 20% | 20% 8% 20% | 14% | 21% | 20% | 11% | 20% 28%
Not at all true 30% | 30% | 30% | 26% | 31% | 35% | 32% | 19% | 27% | 36% | 35% | 37% | 25% | 10% | 18% | 24% | 48% | 29% | 25% 32%
Don't know 3% | 3% | 2% | 4% 1% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 0% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
1 do not think I'll be able to maintain my current style of living.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | S100K+
Completely true 21% | 19% | 23% | 25% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 33% [ 20% | 18% | 21% | 19% | 16% | 47% | 19% | 26% | 18% | 22% | 22% 20%
Somewhat true 37% | 39% | 35% | 38% | 37% | 35% | 38% | 30% | 40% | 33% | 35% | 36% | 36% | 21% | 39% | 37% | 34% | 41% | 38% 32%
Not very true 23% | 18% | 27% | 18% | 24% | 27% | 23% | 20% | 24% | 27% | 15% | 24% | 31% | 16% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 20% | 23% 26%
Not at all true 18% | 22% | 13% | 17% | 16% | 19% | 18% | 14% | 14% | 21% | 26% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 23% | 14% 17% 21%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
| believe the government will do what is necessary to protect my personal financial situation.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Completely true 16% | 16% | 16% | 22% | 11% | 11% | 15% | 18% | 20% | 11% | 12% | 13% | 22% | 23% | 13% | 14% | 21% | 24% 14% 7%
Somewhat true 37% | 36% | 39% | 38% | 38% | 36% | 37% | 43% | 45% | 25% | 31% | 37% | 38% | 27% | 42% | 34% | 37% | 37% | 38% 36%
Not very true 25% | 24% | 27% | 21% | 30% | 28% | 25% | 32% | 21% | 30% | 29% | 27% | 18% | 35% | 24% | 31% | 20% | 19% | 29% 31%
Not at all true 19% | 22% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 22% [ 21% | 8% | 14% | 31% | 24% | 21% | 21% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 19% | 18% 18% 24%
Don't know 2% | 2% | 2% 1% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
50f8



I've lost a substantial amount of money from my retirement account over the past couple of months.

Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income

Ind/ Afr $50K -
Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+
24% 50% | 41% | 21% 48% 59%

Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem
38% | 36% | 45% | 40% | 40% | 30% | 38% | 46% | 39% | 44% | 21% | 35%

Completely true 39% | 40%

Somewhat true 18% | 19% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 13% | 18% | 22% | 12% | 18% | 19% | 29% | 16% | 18% | 18% | 17% 19% 17%
Not very true 11% | 13% | 8% [ 14% | 7% | 8% [ 10% | 19% | 11% | 6% 8% 8% 10% | 15% | 13% | 10% | 9% | 13% 11% 8%
Not at all true 26% | 23% | 29% | 27% | 22% | 28% | 27% | 20% | 27% | 21% | 35% | 24% | 45% | 21% | 33% | 19% | 29% | 40% 19% 11%
Don't know 6% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 7% | 6% | 4% | 18% | 5% | 3% 6% 5% 5% 0% 15% 2% 2% 8% 3% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Which of the following two statements more closely fits your view?

Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -

Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer
64% | 59% | 54% 63% 64%

These are the worst economic times | oo | cooc | 6190 | 549 | 63% | 62% | 58% | 62% | 59% | 53% | 63% | 63% | 47% | 59% | 51%

since the Great Depression
I think this crisis will pass, itisn'tas | 300 | 150 | 3506 | 43% | 33% | 34% | 38% | 33% | 40% | 42% | 33% | 32% | 50% | 41% | 44%

bad as some say it is
5% | 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 4%

33% | 38% | 42% | 34% 31%
2% 5%

Don't know 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
to the current economic situation, for each of the following statements, tell me whether it is completely

And thinking about changes that people may or may not have made in response

true, somewhat true, not very true or not at all true for you and the other members of your household.
We have cut back on the amount of money we spend on recreation and entertainment including things like trips or going to the movies.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+

Completely true 53% | 50% | 56% | 56% | 55% | 49% | 53% | 52% | 57% | 48% | 52% 48% 63% 70% 50% | 63% | 44% | 58% 59% 43%
Somewhat true 21% | 21% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 19% | 22% | 21% 25% 11% 13% 20% 18% | 26% | 17% 20% 28%
Not very true 11% | 16% | 7% | 10% | 9% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 13% 7% 12% 11% 6% 11% 9% 13% | 12% 11% 12%
Not at all true 14% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 17% | 19% 14% 15% 10% 17% 10% | 16% | 14% 10% 17%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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We really haven't had to alter our lifestyle in response to the current economic situation.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr $50K -
Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <S50K | $100K | S100K+

Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White
23% | 27% | 19% | 22% | 28% | 29% | 22% | 22% | 26% | 28% 18% 25%

44% | 30% | 32% | 29% | 36% | 35% 29% 30%
19% | 17% 28% 27%
17%

Total| M F NYC | Subs
Completely true 23% | 24% | 22% | 26% | 24% | 19% | 23% | 23%
32% | 33% | 32% | 31% | 35% | 32% | 34% | 21% | 35% | 32% | 28% 30%

Somewhat true
24% | 23% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 22% | 36% | 19% | 27% | 27% 26% 16% 25% 29% 24%
12% 16% 17% 26% | 17% | 18% 24%

Not very true
Not at all true 20% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 22% | 14% | 26% | 22%
Don't know 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% | 0% 1% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
We watch our spending more carefully than we did even just a year ago.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
Total| M F NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White [ Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | S100K+
66% | 66% | 67% | 66% | 71% | 67% | 61% | 68% | 65% | 72% | 74% | 61% | 73% | 64% | 69% 69% 62%
25% | 20% | 23% | 20% 22% 28%

66% | 66% | 67%
23% | 23% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 23% | 23%
5% | 5% | 6% | 5% | 8% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 7% | 6% 2%
5% | 5% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% 9% 4% 3% 1% 5%

21% | 22% | 29% | 21% | 26% | 17% | 17%
4% 8% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5%
3% 7% 4% 4% 5%
0% 0%

Completely true
Somewhat true
Not very true

Not at all true
Don't know 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
We have saved more money in the last year than we had previously.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
<S$50K | $100K | $100K+

M F NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
17% | 22% | 12% | 18% | 14% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 17% | 20% | 15% | 17% | 21% | 22% | 16% | 15% | 17% 16% 16%

17% | 15% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 15% [ 16% | 20% | 16% | 14% | 21% | 15% | 26% 7% 24% | 14% | 13% | 13% 23% 11%
25% | 24% | 27% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 30% | 23% | 30% | 20% | 28% | 14% | 31% | 20% | 27% | 28% | 20% 27% 35%

37% | 41% | 38% | 41% | 38% | 40% | 30% | 43% | 39% | 36% | 40% | 42% | 41% | 29% | 43% | 44% | 50% | 33% 37%
0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Total

Completely true
Somewhat true
Not very true

Not at all true 39%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% | 6% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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We have decided to hold off on some major purchase like a car, or home improvement because of the economic climate.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr $50K -

Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
50% 44% 57% 59% 49% 56% | 45% | 54% 54% 45%

Somewhat true 18% | 22% | 14% | 14% | 24% | 19% | 18% | 12% | 19% | 18% | 16% | 16% | 26% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 16% 18% 18%
Not very true 10% | 11% | 10% | 9% 6% | 14% | 9% [ 19% | 9% | 11% | 8% 12% 7% 6% 9% 9% | 11% | 10% 8% 11%
20% | 22% | 18% | 19% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 23% | 25% | 26% 9% 14% | 23% | 16% | 25% | 18% 19% 26%

Not at all true
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total| M F NYC | Subs
50% | 44% | 56% | 57% | 46% | 45% | 50% | 50% | 52% | 47%

Completely true

Don't know
Refused 0% 1% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
We talk about money and finances more than we used to.
Gender Region Reg to Vote Party Ethnic Age Income
Ind/ Afr S50K -
<$50K | $100K | $100K+

Total| M F NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes | No | Dem | Rep | Other | White | Amer | Latino | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+
61% | 59% | 62% | 64% | 62% | 57% | 61% | 61% | 66% | 58% | 49% 57% | 66% | 79% 63% | 63% | 55% | 66% 65% 51%

20% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 22% | 21% | 15% | 19% | 21% | 25% | 22% | 17% | 12% | 21% | 21% | 20% | 14% 21% 27%
9% | 10% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 11% | 8% | 16% | 6% | 13% | 8% 11% 6% 6% 6% 9% | 10% | 9% 5% 13%

9% | 9% | 9% | 9% | 7% | 10% | 9% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 16% 9% 11% 3% 9% 7% | 13% | 10% 8% 9%
1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Completely true
Somewhat true
Not very true

Not at all true
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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